

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.491 OF 2013

Shri Mukund Bhikoba Borkar

..Applicant

Vs.

1. Mrs. Manasi Milind Joshi and Ors

..Respondents

Mr. Sudhir V. Sadavarte, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Pednekar, A.P.P. for State- Respondent No.4.

CORAM :- M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :- DECEMBER 10, 2013.

P. C.:

. Since the Application for condonation of delay has been allowed, the present Revision Application be registered and be placed on admission board on 17 December 2013.

(M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.)