

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.503 of 2013**

Mukund Bhikoba Borkar .. Applicant  
*Versus*  
Manasi Milind Joshi & ors .. Respondents  
---

Mr.Swapnil R. Patil i/b Mr.S.V.Sadavarte, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr.Vaibhav Patankar, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.  
Mr.Sachin Deokar, Advocate for respondent no.3.  
Ms.Sharmila Kaushik, APP for the Respondent State.

---  
**CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2014.**  
---

**P.C. :**

1 The learned counsel for the applicant prays for time.

2 It has already been made clear that the pendency of this application shall not be construed as a stay to the proceedings of the Criminal Case pending before the trial court. It is now further clarified that the pendency of this application shall not be a ground also for seeking any adjournment before the trial court.

3 Stand over to 7th October 2014.

**(ABHAY M.THIPSAY, J)**