

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014**

Manasi Milind Joshi & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Damodar Properties & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013**

Mukund Bhikoba Borkar ...Applicant
Versus
Manasi Milind Joshi & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Patankar for the Petitioners

Mr. Swapnil Patil i/b Mr. S. V. Sadavarte for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, A.P.P for the Respondent No.4-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
THURSDAY, 17th NOVEMBER, 2016

P.C. :

1. Both the Counsel state that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute amicably and hence, seeks time. On their request, stand over to 1st December, 2016.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.