

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014

Manasi Milind Joshi and another ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Damodar Properties and others ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013**

Shri Mukund Bhiloba Borkar ...Petitioner
Versus
Mrs. Manasi Milind Joshi and others ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Vaibhav P. Ratankar for the petitioner in Writ Petition No.4070 of 2014 and for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Revision Application No. 503 of 2013.

Ms. Vrushali Maindad, for respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 4070 of 2014.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for respondent No.4-State.

.....

**CORAM: SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
DATE : 5th APRIL, 2017**

PC.:

1. Both the counsel submit that the parties to the petition by virtue of their relations interse, are exploring possibilities of amicable settlement. It is submitted that by next week they would suggest the name of the proposed mediator.
2. Stand over to 12th April, 2017. To be listed for orders.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)