

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4070 OF 2014**

Manasi Milind Joshi  
and another

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Damodar Properties  
and others

.... Respondents

....

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.503 OF 2013**

-----

Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Advocate a/w. Vaibhav P. Patankar i/b. Patankar and Associates for the Petitioners in WP/4070/2014 and for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in REVN/503/2013.

Mr. Sudhir V. Sadavarte, Advocate for the Applicant in REVN/503/2013 and for Respondent No.3 in WP/4070/2014.

Ms. Shaheen Kapadia, Advocate i/b. Vrushali L. Maindad for Respondent No.2 in WP/4070/2014 and for Respondent No.3 in REVN/503/2013.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Both learned counsel for the contesting parties

submit that the matter can be sent for exploring a possibility of settlement through mediation. The request is reasonable.

2. Both the parties are directed to approach the Mediation Center in the District Court, Pune on 24.7.2023 to explore a possibility of settlement through mediation. The concerned officer in-charge of the Mediation Center shall appoint a suitable Mediator.

3. Stand over to 25.9.2023. The proceedings in the trial Court are stayed till the next date before this Court.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**